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May| 5, 2000

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Attention Ms, Eva Chu

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Former BP Qil Site No. 11104
1716 Webster Street (at Buena Vista)
Alameda, CA

DeanMs. Chu:

Enclpsed find the 19 April 2000 First Quarter 2000 'Groundwater Monitoring report prepared by Blaine
Tech Services on behalf of BP. The report summarizes chemical data obtained since 1992, including the
results associated with samples obtained on 21 February 2000.

The report shows that aromatic petroleum hydrocarbons were detected in samples obtained in two of the
wellq sampled this quarter. The highest benzene concentration (1,200 ug/l) was detected in a sample
obtained from well MW-1, located immediately adjacent to the underground storage tank area. MTBE
concentrations were also reported in samples obtained from wells RW-1 (2,500 ug/I) and MW-1 (31,000
ug/l)] TPHg and MTBE concentration trends are depicted on the graphs shown below.
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April 19, 2000

Scott Hooton
BP Oil Company
295 SW 4]st Street, Bidg. 13, Suite N

s c‘
Q@f{\ﬁa CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE #746684

(408) 573-7771 FAX
{408) 573-0555 PHONE

www.blainetech.com

Renton, WA 98055-4031

1st Quarter 2000 Monitoring at 11104

First Quarter 2000 Groundwater Monitoring
BP Service Station Number 11104

1716 Webster Street

Alameda, CA

Monitoring Performed on February 21, 2000

Groundwater Sampling Repost 000221-G-1

This report|covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this BP facility. Blaine Tech

Services, I}

c.'s work at the site includes inspection, gauging, evacuation, purgewater

containment, sample collection and sample handling in accordance with standard procedures that
conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board requirements.

Routine fie]d data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of any separate

immiscible

layer, water colunmn volume, the appropriate calculated purge volume, elapsed

evacuation fime, total volume of water removed, and standard water parameter instrument
readings. Bample material is collected, contained, stored, and transported to the laboratory in

conformand

e with EPA standards. Purgewater is, likewise, collected and transported to Seaport

Petroleum Corporation for disposal.

Basic field jnformation is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL DATA AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS. The full
analytical report for the most recent samples is located in the Analytical Appendix. The
Professional Engineering Appendix contains a Groundwater Elevation Map and a Dissolved
Petroleum Hydrocarbon Concentration Map.
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At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personne] are certified upon completion of a
forty-hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910. 120.
Field personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses,

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disintetested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call|if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

e

ﬁ_ﬁ_,w,ﬂ_. |
s

/| Francis Thie
Vice President

FPT/cm

attachments: Professional Engineering Appendix
Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Analytical Appendix
Field Data Sheets

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Report No. 000221-G-1 1st -Q 2000 Monitoring at BP 11104
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL
D

DATE OF
SAMPLING!

CASING
ELEVATION (a)

DEPTH 7O
WATER

GROUNDWATER
ELEVATION

{b)

TPH-G
(ug/)

B
(ug/l)

T
(ug/l)

E
{ug/h

X
(ugh}

MTBE
{ug/)

TDS DO
(mg/l) (ppm)

LAB

MW-1
MWW-1
MW-1
MW-1
MwW-1
QC-1
MWW-1
MW-1
MW-1
MW-1
MW-1
Qc-t
RMW-1
QCcA1
MWY-1
QC1
MVV-1
MVY-1
QCc-1
MW-1
QC-1
MW-1
MW-1
MW-1
MW-1
MW-1
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MVV-1
Qc-t
MWY-1
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MW-1
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MW-1
MWV-1
M-

{d)

(d)

(d)

i)

(@
(d)

(d)
(d)

07/21/92
10/20/82
03/05/93
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07/09/93
07/09/932
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01/17/95
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10/12/95
10/12/95
02/27/96
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02/10/97
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77000
79000
42000
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39000
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29000
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82000
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0
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER FTPH-G B T E X MTBE TS DO LAB
0o} SAMPLING/  ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (b}  (ug/) (ug/y {ug/ {ug/ (ugh) {ugi (mg/ (ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) {Feet) {Feat)

MWV-2 o7i2z1/az2 - 12.98 6.44 6.54 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=0.5 ND<0.5 — — —
MW.2 10/20/92 12.98 7.38 559 - —ee — — — . — — o
MW-2 03/05/93 12.98 4.91 8.07 - — — i - — —_ — —
Mw-2 04/01/93 12.98 482 8.06 - —- — — — — = — —
MW-2 Q07/09/93 12.98 580 7.38 ND<50 ND<0D.5 ND<0.5 ND=<0Q.5 ND<0.5 -— - — PACE
MW-2 10/08/93 12.98 6.50 6.48 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -— i — PACE
QC-1  (d) 10/08/93 12.98 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 PACE
MW-2 01/06/94 12.98 6.25 B.73 MND=<50 ND<0.5 ND<=@0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - — - PACE
MW-2 04/26/94 12.98 573 7.25 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -— - 7.5 PACE
MW-2 07125/94 12,08 6.07 6.21 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND=0.5 - — 2.4 PACE
MW.-2 10/13/04 12.98 6.80 6.18 ND<50 ND=<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -—- -— 2.4 PACE
MwW-2 01/17/95 12.98 510 7.88 — - — — - - o - —
MW-Z 03/31/95 12.98 469 8.29 ND<50 ND=0.50 ND=0.50 ND<D.50 ND<1.0 — -— 7.3 ATI
MW-2 05/01/95 12.98 523 7.75 o — — — - - — — —
MW-2 07/12/35 12.98 5.40 7 .58 - j— - — — - — — —
MwW-2 10/12/95 12.98 6.06 65.92 ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<D.50 ND<(.50 ND<=1.0 ND<5.0 — 6.9 ATI
MW-2 02/27/96 12.98 4.66 §.32 ND<50 ND<0.5 MND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 412 8.7 SPL
MW-2 05/08/96 12.98 528 7.70 — - - - - - — - .
W2 08/09/96 12.98 5.59 7.39 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND=<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 - 7.8 SPL
MW-2 11/07/86 12.98 6.11 6.87 - — — - — — - — -
MwW.-2 02/10/97 12.98 526 7.72 — — — - — — — m -
MW-2 08/04/97 12.98 6.14 6.84 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 -— B.5 SPL
MW-2 D1/27/98 12.88 4.42 8.56 - - - — _— —_ — _— -
MwW-2 09/02/28 12.98 547 7.51 100 0.56 3.6 ND=1.0 3.0 110 r—— 6.9 SPL
MW-2 02/24/99 12.98 512 7.86 ND=50 ND<1.¢ ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 8.2 - — SPL
MW-2 08/30/99 12.98 6.60 5.38 — — — - — - — - —
MW-2 02/21/00 12.98 464 8.34 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0D.5 ND=0.5 0.72 w— --- PACE

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 000221-G-1, BP Qi 11104 at 1716 Webster St., Alameda, California
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEFPTH TC GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DS DO LAB
iD SAMFLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (ugf) (ugf} {ugh) (ugh (ug} {ug/l) {ma/ly (ppm)
MONITORING {Feat) (Feet) (Feot)

MW-3 (e) 07/21/92 13.38 707 6.31 ND<50 0.85 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 e - - -
MW-3 10/20/92 13.38 8.06 532 - - -— - - - — — —
MW-3 03/05/93 13.38 5.16 8.22 s - - .- - — — e -
MWW-3 04/01/93 13.28 525 8.13 - - --- . - — —_ — —
MW-3 07/09/93 13.38 580 7.58 ND=50 08 ND<=0.5 ND=0.5 ND<0.5 — — — PACE
MW-3 10/08/93 13.38 717 5.21 ND=50 0.6 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<D.& - - — PACE
MWY-3 01/06/94 13.38 G.94 6.44 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.6 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - — — PACE
MW-3 04/26/94 13.38 6.18 7.20 ND<a0 ND<0.5 ND<D.5 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 - - 31 FACE
MW-3 07/25/94 13.38 6.67 6.71 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — - 22 PACE
MW-3 10/13/94 13.38 7.43 595 ND<50 ND<D.5 ND<D.5 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 - — 21 PACE
MW-3 01/17/95 13.38 5,07 8.31 - - - - — — —
MW-3 03/31/85 13.38 4.03 9.35 ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 — - 6.6 ATI
MWW-3 a5/01/85 13.38 4.94 8.44 - - — —
MW-3 q7/12/95 13.38 5.80 7.58 - — - — — — —
MW-3 10/12/85 13.38 6.64 6.74 ND<50 ND=<0.50 ND<0.50 ND=0.5¢ ND<1.0 ND<5.0 - 6.4 ATI
MYV-3 02/27/96 13.38 475 8.63 ND<50 ND=0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 316 8.5 SPL
MW-3 05/08/96 13.38 5.86 7.52 - - - - — -— — — -
MW-3 08/09/96 13.38 570 7.68 ND=<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.Q ND=1.G ND<1.0 ND<10 - 7.9 SPL
MW-3 11/07/96 13.38 6.21 747 - - — o - —
MW-3 02/10/97 13.38 5.14 B.24 — — — — - —
MW-3 08/04/97 13.38 6.01 7.37 ND=<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 - 6.6 SPL
MW-3 01/27/98 13.38 4.30 9.08 - -— — - -— - — — —
MW-3 09/Q2/98 13.38 5.80 7.58 ND<50 ND<Q.5 22 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 -— 6.6 SPL
MW-3 02/24/99 13.38 4,34 9.04 ND<50 ND=1.0 ND<1.0 ND=1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 e - SPL
MW-3 08/30/99 13.38 6.59 6.79 — — - — —
MW-3 02/21/00 13.38 456 8.82 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 PACE
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GRCUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE TDS DO LAB
10 SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (b) {ugh) {ug/ly {ug/l) {ug/ {ug/h) {ug/ly {mag/) (ppm)
MOMNIFORING {(Feeb) {Fesf} {Feat)

MW-4 03/05/83 11.80 4.81 6.99 ND=50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — — —
MVV-4 04/01/83 11.80 4.80 7.00 — — —
V-4 07/09/93 11.80 5.54 6.26 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 — -— PACE
MWWV-4 10/08/93 11.80 6.28 5.52 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -— — PACE
MW-4 01/06/24 11.80 582 5.88 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<Q 5 — - PACE
M-4 04/26/94 11.80 5.50 B.30 ND<50 ND<0.5 NB=0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — 7.4 PACE
MW-4 07/25/94 11.80 5.83 5.97 ND<50 ND=<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<D.5 e 7.2 PACE
Myv-4 10/13/94 11.80 6.26 5.54 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<=0.5 6.7 PACE
Mw-4 Q1/17/95 11.80 4,18 7.51 -— — - — — — — . —
MW-4 03/31/95 11.80 3.96 7.84 ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<(.50 MND<1.0 71 ATI
MW-4 05/01/95 11.80 4.49 7.3 - — — — o
MW-4 07/12/85 11.80 5.16 6.64 — — — — — — .
MVV-4 10/12/95 11.80 5.80 6.00 ND=50 ND<0.50 NID<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.¢ ND<5.0 6.9 ATI
MVV-4 02/27/96 11.80 4.22 7.58 ND<50 ND=0.5 ND=<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10Q 256 89 SPL
MW-4 05/08/96 11.80 5.00 6.80 — — — —
V-4 08/09/96 11.80 5.13 65.67 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND=<1.0 ND<10 8.5 SPL
MW-4 11/07/96 11.80 565 6.15 — — — e
MW-4 02/10/97 11.80 4.81 6.99 — — — —
MA-4 08/04/97 11.80 572 6.08 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<=1.0 ND<1.0 ND=<1.¢ ND<10 - 6.4 SPL
MW-4 01/27/98 11.80 4,06 7.74 — — - —
MW-4 09/02/98 11.80 4.89 6.91 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND=<10 -— 58 SPL
MVV-4 02/24/99 11.80 3.89 7.91 ND<50 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 -— SPL
MW.4 08/30/99 11.80 562 6.18 _— —_
MW-4 02/21/00 11.80 4.00 7.80 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 0.66 - PACE

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 000221-G-1, BP Qit 11104 at 1716 Webster 5t., Alameda, California
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY CF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE D8 DO LAB
B SAMPLING/ ELEVATION(a) WATER ELEVATION (b))  (ug/) (ug/M (ua/l) {ug/) {ug/} {ug/ {mgfl) (ppm)
MONITORING {Feet) {Feet) {Feet)

MW-5 04/01/93 11.62 4.77 6.85 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - — —
MW-5 07/09/93 11.62 5.40 6,22 ND<50 ND=0.5 ND<0Q.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - — PACE
WMA-5 10/08/83 11.62 5.87 875 ND<50 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - — PACE
MW-5 Q01/06/94 11.62 575 5.87 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — - - PACE
MW-5 04/26/94 11.62 5.49 6.13 ND<50 NO<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - --- 7.1 PACE
MW-5 07/25/94 11.62 5.69 5.93 ND<50 ND<0.5 MND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - —- 6.6 PACE
MW-5 10/13/54 11.62 6.03 5.59 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -— - 3.0 PACE
MW-5 01/17/95 11.62 4.74 6.88 - - - — —— - —— — -
MVV-5 03/31/95 11.62 4.58 7.04 ND<60 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 - -— 7A ATl
MW-5 05/01/95 11.62 479 6.83 - -— - - - — — - —
MW-5 07/12/95 11.82 5.32 6.30 -—- - —— - — - - - -
MW-5 10/12/95 11.62 5.70 592 ND<50 ND<(.80 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 - 6.7 ATI
MW-5 () 02/27/36 11.62 - —
MA-B 05/08/96 11.62 4.91 6.71 - -— — - — — —_ — —
MVY-5 08/09/96 11.62 501 5.61 ND<50 ND<Q.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 - 7.7 SPL
MW-5 11/07/86 11.62 5.54 6.08 - P - — - - — - -
MW-5 02/10/97 11.62 4.66 6.96 - - ne- - - - — — —
MW-5 08/04/97 11.62 5.51 B8.11 ND<50 ND=0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 -— 6.9 SPL
MWW-5 01/27/98 11.62 4.01 7.61 - - — - p— - — — —
MW-5 05/02/98 11.62 5.17 6.45 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND=1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 - 6.4 SPL
MW-5 02/24/99 11.62 4.52 7.10 ND<50 ND<t.0 ND<1.0 NO<1.0 ND<1.¢ ND<1.0 --- — SPL
MW-5 08/30/99 11.62 6.02 5.60 --- - - — — - — — —
MwW-5 02/21/00 11.62 462 7.00 ND=50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - -— PACE

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 000221-G-1, BP Oil 11104 at 1716 Webster St., Alameda, California
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

02/21/00

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 000221-G-1, BP Oil 11104 at 1716 Webster St., Atameda, California

Page &

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO  GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE TDS DO LAB
ID SAMPLING/  ELEVATION(a) WATER ELEVATION (b}  (ugfl} {ug/l {ugf} (ugh) (ugh) (ug (mgf (ppm)
— MONITORING (Feet) {Feat) {Feet)

RW.1 04/06/94 11.84 5.50 6.25 23000 3800 210 840 2100 4600 © — - PACE
QC1 {d) 01/06/94 — 24000 3700 210 830 2000 4700 © — - PACE
RW-1 04/26/94 11.84 5.21 6.63 24000 3500 120 800 1700 3100 ¢ - 64 PACE
QC-1  (d) 04/26/94 22000 3300 110 700 1700 6900 € — - PACE
RW-1 07/25/94 11.84 5.52 6.32 31000 4800 200 1100 1700 21000 € — 55 PACE
QC1 (d)  07/25/94 28000 4400 240 960 1400 19000 @ -—- - PACE
RW-1 10/13/94 11.84 6.05 5.79 20000 4200 46 990 440 — B8 PACE
RW-1 01/17/95 11.84 4.02 7.82 9600 1500 65 300 2700 - 77 ATI
RW-1 03/31/95 11.84 3.81 8.03 16000 1500 780 370 2000 -~ 78 ATI
RW-1 05/01/05 11.84 4.21 7.63
RW-1 07/12/95 11,84 4.93 5.91 22000 3700 150 950 2800 — 7.2 ATI
RW-1 10/12/95 11.84 5.46 5.38 30000 1600 1500 1700 8500 4300 — 70 ATI
RW-1 02/27/96 11.84 4.00 7.84 1800 30 24 41 440 52 194 7.7 SPL
OCA  (d) 02027/96 — 1600 30 23 38 420 50 SPL
RW-1 05/08/96 1184 465 7.49 - S —
RW-1 05/09/96 11.84 3200 19 19 97 800 ND<50 — T SPL
QC-1  {(d) 05/09/96 — — 2900 15 15 78 700 ND<50 SPL
RW-1 08/00/06 11.84 4.96 5.88 — -
RW-14 08/12/96 11.84 6900 210 270 390 1920 ND<100 — 79 sPL
QC-1  (d) 08/12/96 8200 270 330 450 2330 ND<100 SPL
RW-1 11/07/96 11.84 5.50 6.34 6100 320 45 NI2<10 ND<10 430 — 69 SPL
QC-1 {d) 11/07/98 6800 360 45 ND<10 ND<10 500 SPL
RW-1 02/10/97 11.84 3.85 7.99 170000 ND<120 ND<250  ND<250  ND<250 150000 — 87 SPL
RW-1 08/04/97 11.84 4.72 7.12 ND<25000 580 450 630 3700 230000 — B9 SPL
RW-1 01/27/98 11.84 3.80 8.04 52000 380 330 490 2970 38000 — 61 SPL
QC-1 ) 01/27/98 51000 380 300 480 2980 36000 - SPL
RW-1 09/02/98 11.84 491 £.93 260000 2500 56 1400 3070 250000 w685 SPL
QC-1 (dy 09/02/98 280000 2400 ND<50 1400 3170 270000 SPL
RW-1 02/24/99 11.84 416 7.68 120 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 15 13 1301140 () — SPL
RW-1 08/30/99 11.84 5,52 6.32 3100 320 ND<25 120 28 60000 SPL
RW-1 11.84 3.68 8.16 340 () 88 18 11 66 2500 PACE



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE TDS DO LAB

ID SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATICN  (b)  (ug/l) (ug/l) {ug/ {ug {ug/l) {ughy (maM (ppm)

- MONITORING——(Feety—— (Feet————fF88ty— —————————————————————
Qc-2  (g) 07/09/93 - - ND<50 ND<0.5 ND=<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - PACE
Qc-2 (g} 10/08/93 - ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - PACE
QCc-2  (gy 01/06/94 -— ND<50 ND<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -— -— -— PACE
QC-2 (gy 04/26/04 -— -— ND=<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<D.5 PACE
QC-2 (g) 07/25/94 - ND<50 ND<D.5 MD<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - -— PACE
QC-2 (g) 10/13/94 - - ND<50 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 -— - PACE
QC-2 (@) 01/17/95 ND<50 ND<D.5 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 ND<1 - ATI
QC-2 (g} 03/31/85 - ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 —- ATI
Qc-2  {gy 07/12/95 -—- -— ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 - ATI
Qc-2  {(g) 10/12/65 -— - ND<50 ND=0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 -— ATI
Qc-2  (g) 02027/96 - --- ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<=1 ND<1 N[D<1 ND<10 SPL
Qc-2 (@) 05/09/96 - --- ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 -— -— SPL

ABBREVIATIONS: NOTES:
TPH-G Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (a) Top of casing elevalions surveyed in reference to USGS benchmark
B Benzene {14.108 feet above mean sea level) at northwest corner of
T Toluene Webster Street and Pacific Avenue.
E Ethylbenzene
X Total xylenes {b) Groundwater elevations in feet above mean sea level.
MTBE Methyl tert butyl ether
DS Total dissalved solids {c) A copy of the documentation for this data is included in Appendix G
Do Dissolved oxygen ‘ of Alisto report 10-155-07-001.
ugfl Micrograms per liter
mg/l Milligrams per liter (d) Blind duplicate.
ppm Parts per million
Not applicable/available/analyzed/measured {e) Sample also analyzed for cadmium, nickel, chromium, lead, and zinc.
ND Mot detected above reported detection limit None were detected above the reported detection limit.
PACE Pace, Inc.
ATH Analytical Technologies, Inc. (A Well ihaccessible.
SPL Sauthern Petroleum Laborateries

(g) Travel blank,
{h} MTBE by EPA Methods 8020/8260

(i) Gasoline does not include MTBE.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 000221-G-1, BP Oil 11104 at 1715 Webster 5t Alameda, California Page 7




TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING
WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO PRODUCT GROUNDWATER
- 1D MONITORING ELEVATION (a) WATER THICKNESS ELEVATIQON (b)
(Feet) {Feet) (Feet) (Feet)

A-1 05/01/95 11.58 5.80 Q.60 6.21
A-1 05/08/96 11.56 5.49 0.28 6.28
A-1 08/23/96 11.86 6.43 Q.22 5.30
A1 02/10/97 11.56 4.45 .7 7.24
A-1 08/05/97 11.56 5.86 ¢.10 5.68
A-1 02/04/98 11.58 3.20 0.04 8.29
A1 02/24/99 11.56 4.41 Q.60 7.80
A1 08/30/98 11.56 6.04 -— 5.52
A1 02/21/00 11.58 4,23 Q.08 7.39
B-1 02/15/95 12.12 537 — B.75
B-1 05/01/95 12.12 512 - 7.00
B-1 05/8/86 12.12 4,80 - 7.32
B-1 0B8/33/96 12.12 5.54 —_ 6.58
B-1 02/10/97 12.12 4,59 — 7.53
B-1 08/05/97 12.12 8,44 — 5.68
B-1 02/04/28 12.12 3.01 -— 9,11
B-1 D2/24/28 12,12 4.25 — 7.83
B-1 08/30/85 12.12 6,21 - 5.91
B-1 02/21/00 12.12 4,59 -— 7.53
B-5 02/15/¢5 10.18 415 —_ 6.03
B-5 05/01/85 10.18 4.43 — 5.75
B-5 05/08/96 10.18 4.40 _ 5.78
B-5 08/33/96 10.18 4.99 — 5,19
B-5 02/10/97 10.18 3.63 - 6.55
B-5 08/05/57 10.18 4.89 — 5.29
B-5 D2/04/98 10.18 2.53 - 7.65
B-5 02/34/99 10.18 3,38 — 6.78
B-5 08/30/99 10.18 5.16 - 5.02

"B-5 02/21/00 10.18 3.51 ——n 6.67
B-6 02/15/95 11.97 4,70 — 7.27
B-6 05/01/65 11.87 5.03 — 6.94
B-8 05/08/96 11.87 5.23 —_ 8.74
B-6 08/23/96 11.97 6.05 — 592
B-B 02/10/97 11.97 4.37 -— 7.60
B-& 08/05/97 11.97 5875 - 6.22
8-6 02/04/98 11.57 2.71 — 9.26
B-& 02/24/95 11.97 4,18 - 7.79
B-6 08/30/99 11.97 5.91 - 6.06
B-6 02/21/00 11.97 4.46 — 7.51
B-7 Q2/15/95 10,54 4.22 - 6.32
B-7 05/01/95 10.54 4,50 — 6.04
B-7 08/23/96 10.54 - - -
B-7 Q2/10/97 10.54 - — -
B-7 08/05/97 10.54 ——- — —
B-7 02/04/98 10.54 -— -— --
B-7 (02/24/99 10.54 3.3Q -— 7.24
B-7 08/30/99 10.54 5.28 — 5.25
B-7 02/21/00 10.54 4.00 - 6.54

Blaine Tech Senvices, Inc., Report 800221-G-1, Cooperative data for Chevron 9-0290 at 1802 Webster Street, Alameda, Califomia
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TABLE 1 - SUMN

IARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO PRGDUCT GROUNDWATER
D MONITCORING ELEVATION (&) WATER THICKNESS ELEVATION (b)
{Feet) {Feet} (Feet) (Feet)
B-§ 02/15/95 11,99 472 - 7.27
B-8 05/01/95 11.89 5.00 - 6.09
B-8 08/23/96 11.88 - - -
B-8 02/10187 11.99 - - —
B-8 08/05/97 11.99 -— - -~
B-8 02/04/98 11.89 - -— —
B-8 02/24/89 11.98 4,23 --- 7.76
B-9 02/15195 10.7G 3.61 -— 7.09
B-9 05/01/95 10.7¢ 4.29 — 6.41
B-9 08/23/56 10.70 — —
B-9 02/10/97 10.70 — - -
B-9 08/05/97 10.70 — - -
8-9 02/04/98 10.70 - — —
B-10 05/08/96 11.42 555 — 5.87
B-10 08/23/96 11.42 6.19 - 5.23
B-10 02/10/97 11.42 4,58 — 6.84
B-10 08/05/97 11.42 6.30 - 512
B-10 02/04/98 11.42 2.88 - 8.53
B-10 02/24/99 11.42 4,23 —_ 7.19
B-10 08/30/99 11.42 6.36 - 5.06
B-10 02/31/00 11.42 4.35 - 7.07
B-11 05/08/96 11.98 5.00 — 5.98
B-11 0B/33/96 11.88 561 - 6.37
B-11 02/10/97 11.98 4.07 — 7.9
B-11 08/(5/97 11.98 5.60 - £.38
B-t1 02/04/98 11.98 2.59 — 9.39
B-11 02/24/89 11.98 419 - 7.78
B-11 08/30/99 11.98 5.80 —- 6.18
B-11 02/31/00 11.68 4.21 - 777
B-12 05/08/96 11.18 5.08 - 6.08
B-12 08/33/96 11.18 585 - 5.51
B-12 02/16/97 11.18 4.11 - 7.05
B-12 08/Q5/97 11.18 5.61 —- 5.55
B-12 02/04/98 11.186 283 -— 8.53
B-12 02/34/99 11.16 4.00 - 7.186
B-12 08/30/99 11.18 5.84 - 5.32
B-12 02/31/00 11.16 431 - 6.85

Blaine Tech Serv
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TABLE 1 - SUMM

ARY QF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTH TO PRODUCT GROUNDWATER
ID MONITORING ELEVATION ({a) WATER THICKNESS ELEVATION (b)
(Feet) (Feet) {Feet) (Feet)
B-13 D5/08/98 11.17 4.97 - 6.20
B-13 08/2p/96 11,17 5.63 - 5.54
B-13 021p197 11.17 4.12 - 7.05
B-13 08/0pAA7 11.17 5.65 — 552
B-13 02/04/98 11.17 2.69 - B.48
B-13 02/24/99 11.17 4,03 - 7.14
B-13 08/3D85 1117 5.74 - 543
B-13 02/211/60 i1.17 4.24 - 6.93
NOTES:
(a) Top of casing|elevations surveyed relative to 1529 NGVD.
Measured in feet above mean sea level.
(b} Groundwater elevations assuming a specific gravity of 0.75 for separate-phase product.

Not measured.

Blaine Tech Serv)
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Pace Analytiza! Services, Inc.
3970 Gilman St.
Long Beach, CA 90815

Tel: 562-498-9515
Fax: 562-697-0786

March 02. 2000

Mr. MORGAN HARGRAVE
BLAINE TECH SERVICES. INC.
1680 ROGERS ANE.

SAN JOSE, CA p5112

RE:  Pace Prpject Number: 6038760
Client Project ID: BP 11104

Dear Mr. HARGRAVE:
Enclosed are the results of analyses for sample(s)received by the laboratery on February 28, 2000. If you have any

questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

[

g uﬁ ¢{%J |

Lily Bayati
Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not he reproduced, except in fulf,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




aiviical

Pace Analyticai Services, nc.
3970 Gilman St.
Long Beach, CA 80815

BLAINE TECH SERVICES, INC.

1680 ROGERS AVE.
SAN JOSE. CA 95112

Attn: Mr. MORGAN HARGRAVE
Phone: (408)573-0555 x218

Selid results are reporfed on a wet weight basis

Tel; 562-498-9515
Fax: 562-597-0786

DATE: 03/02/0C
PAGE: 1

Pace Project Number: 6038760
{1ient Project ID: BP 11104

Pace Sample No: §03279456
Client Sample ID: A
Parameters

Long Beach Laboratory

(GAS BTEX by 8015, Water
Gasoline
Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene

Methyl-tert-butyl Ether

Xylene (Total}

a.a.a-Trifluorctolugne (5)

Results

ND
ND
N
ND
6.72
ND
122

Method: EPA 8015/B8020 Medif

ug/3
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/l
¥

Date Collaected: 02/21/00 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 02/28/00

PRL Analyzed Analyst CAS# Faotnotes

Prep Method: EPA B015/8020 Modif

50 02/28/00 VN

0.5 02/28/00 VN 71-43-2

0.5 p2/28/00 VN 108-88-3
0.5 02/28/00 VN 100-41-4

0.5 02/28/00 VN 1634-04-4

0.5 02/28/0¢ VN 1330-20-7

02/28/00 VN 2164-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3970 Gilman St.

Bace Enalviical Long Beacn, GA 90815
. Tel: 562-498-9515
Fax: 562-597-0788

DATE: 03702700
PAGE: 2

Pace Project Number: 6038760
Client Project ID: BP 11104

Pace Sampie No: 603279464 Date Collected: 02/21/00 Matrix: Water
Ciient Sampie 1D: B Date Received: 02/28/00
Parameters Results Units PRL Analyzed Analyst CAS# Footnotes

Long Beach Laboratory

GAS BTEX by 8015, Water Method: EPA B015/8020 Modif Prep Method: EPA 8015/B020 Modif

Gasoline ND ug/1 50 02/28/00 WN

Benzene ND ug/1 0.5 02/28/00 VN 71-43-2

Toluene ND ug/1 0.5 02/28/00 VN 108-86-3

Ethylbenzene ND ug/1 0.5 p2/28/700 VN 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl Ether ND ug/1 ¢.5 02/28/00 VN 1634-04-4

Xylene (Tatal) ND ug/1 0.5 02/28/00 VN 1330-20-7
a.a,a-Trifluorotolugne (S} 116 X 02/28/00 VN 2lo4-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc,




Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

3970 Gilman St.

Long Beach, CA 90815

Te

I 562-498-9515

Fax: 562-587-0786

DATE: 03/02/0
PAGE: 3

Pace Project Number: 6038760
Client Project I0: BP 11104

0

Pace Sample No:
Client Sampie ID:

Parameters

Long Beach Laboratory

GAS BTEX by 8D15, Wat
Gasoline
Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Methyl-tert-butyl E
Xylene (Total)
a,a,a-Trifluorotolu

03279472

T DY

er

ther

ene (3)

Results Units

ND
ND
WD
ND
0.66
NG
128

Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif

ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
¥

Date Collected: Gz2/21/00 Matrix: Water
Date Received: G2/28/00

PRL Analyzed Analyst CAS# Footnotes

Prep Method: EPA B015/8020 Modif

a0 0z/28/00 WN

0.5 0z2/28/00 WN 71-43-2
0.5 02/28/00 VN 108-88-3
0.5 02/28/0C VN 100-41-4
0.5 02/28/00 VUN 1634-04-4
0.5 02/28/0C VN 1330-20-7

02/28/0C VN 2164-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be repreguced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analytical Services, inc.

3970 Gilman St.

Long Beach, CA 90815

Tel: 562-498-9515
Fax: 562-597-0786

DATE: 03/02/00

PAGE: 4

Pace Project Number: 6038760
Client Project ID: BP 11104

Pace Sampie No:
Client Sample ID:

Parameters

Long Beach Lzboratory

GAS BTEX by 8015. Wat
Gasaline
Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Methyl-tert-butyl £
Xylene (Total)

pl3279480

=18

ther

a.a.a-Triflucrotoiuene (§)

Results

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
)
120

Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif

ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
%

Units

Date Collected: 02/21/00 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 02/28/00

PRL fnalyzed Analyst CAS# Footnotes

Prep Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif

50 02/28/00 VN

0.5 02/28/00 VN 71-43-2
6.5 02/28/00 VN 108-88-3
G.5 02/28/00 VN 10¢-41-4
0.5 02/28/00 VN 1634-04-4
0.5 02/28/00 VN 1330-20-7

02/28/00 VN 2164-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
withaut the writteh consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Arnalviics!

Pace Analyiical Services, Inc.

3970 Gilman St.

Long Beach, CA 90815

Pace Project Mumber: 6038760

DATE
PAGE: 5

Client Progect ID: BP 11104

Tet: 562-498-9515
Fax: 562-597-0786

: 03702700

Pace Sampie No: 03279498

Client Sample ID:

TTT €37

Parameters

Long Beach Laboratory

GAS BTEX by 8015, Watpr
Gasoline
Benzene
Toluene
Ethytbenzene
Methy!-tert-butyl Ether
Xylene (Total}
a,a,a-Trifluorctoiugne (S)

Results Units

340
8.6
1.8
11
2500
66
130

Date Collected:
Date Received:

Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif

ug/l
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/?
ug/1
%

50
0.5
0.5
0.5
75
0.5

02/721/00
02/28/00

Analyzed Analyst CAS#

02/2B/0C
02/28/00
0Z2/28/00
02/28/00
02/28/G0
02/28/00
02/28/00

Prep Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif

YN
VN
VN
VN
VN
VN
VN

71-43-2
108-88-3
100-41-4
1634-04-4
1330-20-7
2164-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shali not be reproduced, except in full,
withaut the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

Matrix:

Water

Footnotes

1




Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3970 Gilman §t.

C | . :: . i B
Eﬁ@ﬁ Ar W:h;m@?ﬁ Long Beach. CA 90815

Tet: 562-498-9515
Fax; 562-587-0786

DATE: 03/02/00
PAGE: 6

Pace Project Number: 6038760
Client Project ID: BP 11104

Pace Sample No: 03279506 Date Collected: 02/21/00 Matrix: Water
Client Sample ID: 3 Date Received: 02/28/00

Parameters Results Units PRL Analyzed Analyst CAS# Footnotes

Long Beach Laboratory

GAS BTEX by 8015, Water Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif Prep Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif
Gasoline 12000 ug/1 7500 02/28/00 VN 1
Benzene 1200 ug/1 75 p2/28/00 VN 71-43-2
Toluene 250 ug/1 75 0z/28/00 VN 108-88-3
Ethylbenzene 930 ug/1 75 02/28/00 VYN 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl Ether 31000 - ug/1 750 02/28/00 VN 1634-04-4
Xylene (Total) 1800 ug/1 75 02/28/00 N 1330-20-7
g.a,a-Trifluorotoiugne (5) 124 & 02/28/00 VN 2164-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Anaiytical Services, inc.




Pace Analytical Services, nc.

3970 Gilman St.
Long Beach, CA 90815

PAGE: 7

Pace Project Mumber: 6038760
Client Project ID: BP 11104

Tet: 562-498-9515
Fax: 562-597-0788

DATE: 03/02/00

PARAMETER FOOTNOTES

ND Not Detected
NC Not Calculable
PRL Pace Reportin
(S} Surrogate

[13 This gasoline

o

oy Limit

does not inciude MTBE

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3970 Gilman St.
Long Beach, CA 90815

Pace Analviical

BLAINE TECH SERVICES. INC.

1680 ROGERS AVE.
SAN JOSE. CA 92112

Attn: Mr. MORGAN HARGRA
Phane: (408}573-0585 %21

[sal o]

OC Batch ID: 78935

Analysis Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif

Tel: 562-498-9515
Fax; 562-597-0786

QUALITY CONTROL DATA DATE: 03/02/00

PAGE: &

Pace Project Number: 6038760
Cldent Project ID: BP 11104

QC Batch Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif
Analysis Description: GAS BTEX by 8015, Water

Associated Pace Samples 603279456 603279464 603279472 603279480 603279498
603279506

METHOD BLANK; 603279019
Associated Pace Samples

603279456 603279464 603279472 603279480 603275498 603279506

Method
Blank
Parameter Units Result PRL Footnotes
Gasoline ug/1 NO 12
Benzene ug/l ND 0.05
Toluene ug/1 WD D.05
Ethylbenzene ug/1 ND 0.05
Methy'!-tert-butyl Ether ug/! ND 0.05
Xylene {(Total) ug/1 ND 0.05
a,a,a-Trifluoretoluene (S) X 124
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 603281403 603281411 Matrix Matrix Spike
Spike Spike Spike Sp. Dup. Bup

Parameter Units 603279464 Conc. Result ¥ Rec Result % Rec RPL  Footnotes
Gasoline ug/l 0 40 3%.50 8.8 40.30 101 2
Benzene ug/1 0 6.667 7.600 114 7.760 116 2
Toluene ug/1 0 6.667 8.230 124 8.320 125 1
Ethylbenzene ug/1 il 6.667 7.7R%0 116 7.890 118 2
Methyl -tert-butyl Ethen ug/1 (.1800 6.667 8.440 124 9.086 134 8
a,a.a-Triflucrotoluene (($) 125 130

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shali not be reproduced, except in full,
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA DATE: 03/02/00
PAGE: &

Pace Project Number: 6038760
Client Project ID: BP 11104

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 603279027 603279035 Spike

Spike LCS Spike LCSD Dup
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Result % Rec RPD Footnotes
Gasoline ug/1 40 36.40 91.0 37.90 04.8 4
Banzene ug/1 6.667 7.210 108 7.440 112 4
Tolugne ug/1 6.667 7.170 108 7.390 111 3
Ethylbenzene ug/1 6.667 7.230 108 7.610 114 5
Methyl-tert-butyl Ether ug/1 6.667 7.660 115 7.650 115 ¢
a,d,a-Trifluorotoluene [(S) ’ 125 117
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Pace Analyvi

DATE: 03702700
PAGE: 10

Pace Project Number: 6038760
Ch’ent_ Project ID: BP 11104

QUALITY CONTROL DATA PARAMETER FOOTNOTES

Consistent with EPA guidelines unrounded concentrations are displayed and have been used to calculate ¥ Rec and RPD values.
ND Not Detected

NC Not Calculable

FRL Pace Reporting Limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference
(S Surrogate

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
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WELL GAUGING DATA

Project #_ 000 8. 21 pae  &l3uf00 Client _ B P
Site [ Ho  VJebster T
Thickness { Volume of
Well Depth to of Immiscibies Survey -
Size Sheen/ | Immiscible] Immiscible} Removed |Depth to waterj Depth to well | Point: TOB
Well ID (ip.) Odcer | Liguid (ft) | Liguid (f.) (mi) () bottom (ft.) or TOC
‘ Ff i f D =
Mp=, L BT TH 7 [N Toc
” ) . | fot Yl |
MW B | X Hb4q 119 /f/
Mw-d LB Ut 1555
: P : P . "f;_ . [
Mw-H 1 2L H Ao (428
mw-s AL Jpd | 144D
< o ~ 2
pi-f O T 5468194 S0 NAk




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project# mpaa 5 ) =5/ Station# (1o
: : -/ : !
Sampler Madngn (= /Stepharn D3 3 lasion
J = _ ~—
Well LD.: MW — [ Well Diameter: /2 ]} 3 4 6
- T v - \\—/ /
Total Well Depth: / (x/ Depth to Water: ,

Depth to Free Producy~

Thickness of Free Produ (feeﬂ

~ . -
Referenced to: I/ PVC Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): Y81 HACH
Well TrHameter Multiniier Well Diameter Mvitipiier
2 0.16 Ly 1.02
3 0.37 6" 1.47
4! 0.65 Other radius® = 0,163
Purge Method: Bailer—— - Sampling Method: i
{  Disposabie Baiier Difposable Bailer
Middieburg _ . Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
| <
/
l ,% Gi b4 = 5 - 6} Gals.
1 Casg Volume {Gals.} Speériﬁcd Volumes Caicuiated Volume
Time |Temp (‘F}| pH Cond. Gais. Removed | Observations '
Foo et R [ & | & [Sheao /o) Do
a0 AaNIGX . e < S0 ML
) I il ! —7 v = ' / ~ ) B
[ (A ( ’
l;O':l' \911‘:? /‘75[/'} { O { |
J( * ™ 1S -
{ /47 u (O
\’%OL (C)"Q (0!([} ;’/ % .

Did well dewater? Ves

7

Gallons actually evacuated:

- J . , 7

Sampling Time] |2 [ /A Sampling Date: 5 I3 /an5
sl Frel

Sampie I.D. (Blind}: @ )/ Laboratory:  SPL Other P4 7=
Amnalyzed for: gﬁﬁ-e BTEX MTBE) TPH-D  Other
D.0. (if reg'd): Bre-purge: " Post-purge: "
ORP. (ifreq'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge:




& Wt

BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: m g d

q'
bR ol

— >/

Station #  1}j oL

Sampler: Mbrcqﬁ (o, /S-ffw}.gn

Date: g [ay/o0

Well LD.: M UJ A

Well Diameter:{ 2 ) 3 4 6 8

g
Depth to Water: 4. {pﬁf

Total Well Depth: [ 57V
\
Depth to Free Prpduct: /-\\ Thickness of Free Product {feet):
Referenced 10: /Pvc ~ Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YS! HACH
Well Thameter .~ Multipher Well Djameter Mulciplier ‘

2" 0.16 5" - 1.02

3 037 i, 6 o 1.47

4 0.65 T Other radiug’ * 0.163
Purge Method: ‘Bailer - Smnplmg Method: Bailer

Eposable ispnsable Bailer

Ofher:

“Viiddlgbur, g
Electric: Submersﬂ:le

Extraction Pump

Exiraction Port
Other:

!7Q X

1 Case Vo]ume‘iGals.)

<

= .5 '33 Gals.

Specified Volumes Calculated Volume

Time | lemp °F)y

pH

Cond.

Gals. Removed | Observations

1ol )|

Lo

//><

- F"[ 0 Rfﬁ eon

roe] ik

.0

al

oor UL O 507 o
N
{Did well dewater? Yes {/No } Galions actually evacuated: x{
Sampling Timet  [(31 f.\_// Sampling Date: 5 3. f@é
Sample [.D. (Blind): A _ Laboratory: SPL other BALE
Analyzed for: ¢fPr-G BTEX MIBE/ TPH-D Other:
D.0. (if req'd): Pre-purge: " Post-purge:
ORP. (ifreg'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge:




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

; T + L. t 1 H ]
Project# mpolas 31 =&/ Staion® (it
. /o s . o
Sampler: Marnan (e, /Sdonhar Date: = {15!@%
\.}‘ E _ . w .
WellID.:  M{p/-2 Well Dlameter:@ 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: ) L. i R Depth to Water: > - S L
v ——
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (fest):
Referenced to: (‘/ JBTT Grade D.0O. Meter (if reg'd): ¥YSI  HACH
Well Drameter\. " Multinlier Well Diameter Multipiier
ar 0.16 3" 1.62
3 0.37 6" 1.47
4 0.65 Other tading” * 0.163
Purge Methiod: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
%@ :’Hﬁﬁosable Bailer
1 iddleburg ‘Extraction Port
Eleciric Submersible Other:
Exraction Pump
Other: : ‘
73 X < - _5. f’rg Gals,
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Caicuiated Voiume
Time | Temp [°F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
Lo N
e AT I S L =
\ HIL.2 | AL L,f
I3 o L2 | 30 | ¢
) M A a
R D 3| 250, |
Did well dewatgr? Yes !/fl\\lo ) Gallons actually evacuated: ( A
— - (
Sampling Time{ [OW & N Sampling Date: [31/00
Sample I.D. (Bljnd): @ Laboratory:  SPL Other DA =2
Analyzed for: ATPH-G BTEX MTBE) TPH-D Other
. ’ g, . mg
D.0. (if reg'd): Pre-purge: "L Post-purge: L
QRDP. (if red'd): Pre-purge: mv Post-purge: mV




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

A, 3 F 12 H
Project #: 36:‘@&%.!*6/ Station# 111 0
']
. . P
Sampier: M adnan fe. (Stephat Date: = (200
J ’ '
ell L. Mud =& Well Diameter: /\ 4 6 8
- i f £
Total Well Depth: { Lf ‘ 7) Depth to Water: \—/"-f O )
Depth to Free P1 oduct: Thickness of Free Product {feet):
Referenced to: BVC Grade D.O. Meter (if reg'd): vSI HACH !
Well hiameter L/ Muitipiier Well Diamerer IMuitiplier
21 016 1.02
3 0.37 6" 1.47
_ 4 0.63 Qther radius® * 0,163
Purge Method: - Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Isposabie Bai —~Disposable Baile
Middleburg Extraction Port
Blectric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
' . Pr— H\
L/ X S - & . Gas <
1 Case Volume (Gals.} Specified Volumes Caleulated Voiume i
Time | Temp ('F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations l
5 ; ~ T
00l 160 W75 | o= 4 0 o)
HoHIEHR el WEH T b

0Z 1L

NG
SiNe.

W\rﬁ

\o

Did well dewater? VYes ;/T*To\ Gallons actually evacuated: <O

Sempling Time; |/ [ . u Sampling Date: 5 {31 /50

Sample LD. (Blind}: ﬁ Laboratory:  SPL Other P4 7~ =
Analyzed for: m TPH-D  Other

D.0. (if req'd): ‘ Pre-purge: ") Post—purge:‘ L
CR.P. (if rea'd): Pre-purge: mVE Post-purge: mV




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #:

. - H

; B

Station# 710U

Sampler:

P »
. H _?
Date: = (aiimn

Motnan fe [Steshar
/

Well Diameter: 73\ 3 4 6 B

Well LD MW= 5
Total Well Depth:

YL

Depth to Water:

Depth to Free P

Thickness of Free Product {feet)

HACH

o
Referenced to: /l;VC ) Grade G.O. Meter (if req'd): ST
Well Piameier Multinlier Well Diameter Multiplier
4 7 0.16 5 .02
037 6" 1.47
4 (.63 Other radins” * 0,163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
/”DispostBle Beiler > Dis;
‘ Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:

Extraction Pump

Other:
w2 x__ 2

= L;/ % ? Gals.

"1 Cage Volume (Gals.)

Specified Volumes

Caicuiated Volume

Time

Temp|("F)|

(Gals. Removed | Observations

(34

K, 00

l(f%@ﬁ/-

H
o
L/

.
b4
ot | ¢IA

0
[
T

ol po

id well dewater? Yes

oo

Gallons actually evacuated:

Sampling Tims:

e

Sampling Date: g 5. /e

Sample L.D. { Blind). D Laboratory:  SPL Other B4 ~ &
Analyzed for: r‘fﬁ-a B;{ MTBE} TPE-D Other:
D.0, {ifreq'd): Pre-purge: T Posi-purge: e/
QOR.P. (ifrea'd) Pre-purge: my Post-purge: mV
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BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

N ! Lt |
Project ™ mpdm 3t — /of Station# /1 odd

2

/ — . !
Sampler: Macngn (r. /Stephan [P¥® 3 larion

o i ' —

Well LD 0 yd—/ Well Diameter: 2 3 4 /6 \8

E 2250

Total Well Depth

Depth to Water: {_{ L )?L/'

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product ( Ieet).

Referenced tc: / PiC Grade D.C. Meter {(if reg'd): ¥SI HACH
[Weell Diamerer Mu!tmher Well Diameter Muitiplier
o 0.16 ey 1.02
3" 0.37 6" 147
4" 0.5 Other radius’ * 0.163
Purge Methiod: Bailer Sampiing Method: i
Disposable Bailer Dispnsable Bai

A

Other:

Middieburg

Extraction Pump

|
Other:

Extraciion Port

> /.

(ﬁi X %

Cg >> Gals. .

i I Case

Volume ((Eals.)

Specified Voiumes

Calcuiated Volume

Temp

DF)

pH Cond.

Gals. Removed | Observations

b4

/9=

30

=/ /?@é‘

| ==

7
B
_
=\
—(_._
0
P
A
Q3
K
5

e

7z

RN )
L T Lo |7 A N T _— T = (L e
i =3 ::‘E/)} — f‘,’;-,, "rﬁ' {:,} (___L_/ __:__'%‘C) }Lf"’ I i.,’i' " \E_::rf ‘%/' !
Did well ciewater?/ Yes ) No Gallons actually evacuated: S /
—_— X,
i Tt * >\‘—f/'£ﬂ ~ i 4 e -, ? [] 1"‘\ ey
Sampling Time:| /5 =/ Sampling Daie: s lau a0
Sample LD. (Blind): = [aboratory:  SPL Other P& 7~
1 L1 f’/’- ; o TP o .
Analyzed for: AfPH-G BTEX MITBE) TPH-D Other
.~ " ; m . meg
D.0. (if req'd): Pre-purge: “IL Post-purge: /
O.RP. (if req'd}: Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mV




